
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12534 12236 11958 11756 11528 11357 11161 10983 10856 10760 10747 10761 11013 11243 11122 11077 11428 12271 12929 13420 13768 14140 14464 14576 311,425
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 696 691 686 693 691 689 688 689 667 671 669 667 671 687 671 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,482
JMJGU2 691 689 689 689 689 690 644 692 688 666 670 669 669 670 686 665 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,452
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 10,296
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 691 692 690 691 688 692 692 676 677 680 670 668 669 669 695 666 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,637
TBINU2 691 696 693 699 692 697 693 676 681 680 673 670 671 672 692 669 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,657
TBINU3 694 697 699 692 693 699 695 683 682 680 673 669 674 669 699 669 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,668
JMAHU1 689 687 688 694 693 694 692 681 681 681 673 673 673 673 698 667 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,653
JMAHU2 699 699 690 697 694 694 691 682 682 680 675 669 675 675 697 670 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,669
PKLGU1 (mfo) 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 280 280 280 280 5,429
PKLGU2 (mfo) 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 280 280 280 280 5,428
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 209 200 195 191 187 189 191 198 212 196 201 213 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,133
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 209 200 195 191 187 189 191 198 212 196 201 213 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,133
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 208 200 195 191 187 189 191 198 212 196 201 213 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,133
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 315 286 270 262 254 250 250 254 267 293 264 273 294 347 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,041
PGPSBK3A 130 130 115 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 128 104 107 121 118 2,596
PGPSBK3B 130 130 114 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 127 104 107 121 118 2,594
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 207 170 132 130 130 131 193 216 178 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,956
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 207 170 132 130 130 131 193 216 178 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,956
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 137 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 122 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,260
SGRIGT13 190 217 157 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 147 171 141 147 165 162 3,576
SGRIGT23 190 217 157 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 147 171 141 146 165 161 3,574
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 315 283 265 255 247 240 242 247 261 291 259 267 292 350 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,931
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 314 283 264 255 247 238 242 247 261 290 259 267 290 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,830
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 343 300 269 250 241 233 226 228 233 247 275 245 253 278 331 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,666
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 343 301 269 250 241 233 226 228 233 247 275 245 253 278 332 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,698
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PAKABK1A 116 120 114 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 115 113 113 115 114 2,263
PAKABK1B 116 119 114 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 115 113 113 115 114 2,262
PLPSGT13 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,263
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 2,924
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 2,924
PGLAGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 5,022
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169 112 122 157 150 1,863
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 160 1,702
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 834
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 88 100 100 1,743
KNYR 2 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 100 100 872
KNYR 3 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 100 100 716
KNYR 4 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 100 100 670
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 264
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 264
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 65 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1025 912 1085 1285 1517 1687 1880 2061 2185 2281 2294 2280 2028 1798 1919 1964 1613 1336 991 1030 1048 976 1169 1196 31,949

TOTAL GEN 12501 12203 11925 11723 11495 11324 11128 10950 10823 10727 10714 10728 10980 11210 11089 11044 11395 12238 12896 13387 13735 14107 14431 14543 310,633

*PKLG GT8 on testing

17-Jul-12
Tuesday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14413 14170 14049 14301 14593 14822 14817 14852 14863 14812 14468 13933 13360 13021 12917 13611 13976 13964 13829 13661 13306 13261 12998 12764 311,425
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,482
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,452
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 429 10,296
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,637
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,657
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,668
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,653
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,669
PKLGU1 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 173 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 224 140 140 140 140 140 5,429
PKLGU2 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 172 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 224 140 140 140 140 140 5,428
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,133
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,133
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,133
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 347 336 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,041
PGPSBK3A 100 95 95 95 114 124 120 119 117 130 130 123 95 95 95 102 123 123 130 130 124 117 95 116 2,596
PGPSBK3B 100 95 95 95 114 124 120 117 117 130 130 122 95 95 95 102 123 123 130 130 124 117 95 116 2,594
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,956
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,956
SGB3GT33 213 170 170 183 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 190 121 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 209 213 4,260
SGRIGT13 136 130 130 130 156 168 164 160 160 189 175 166 130 130 130 139 167 167 176 186 168 160 130 158 3,576
SGRIGT23 136 130 130 130 156 168 164 160 160 189 175 166 130 130 130 139 167 166 176 185 168 160 130 157 3,574
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 350 337 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,931
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 337 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,830
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 331 323 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,666
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 331 323 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,698
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PAKABK1A 113 103 103 105 114 115 115 114 114 116 115 115 106 100 100 113 115 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,263
PAKABK1B 113 103 103 105 114 115 115 114 114 116 115 115 106 100 100 113 115 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,262
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
SKSPBK1 350 319 320 332 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 337 285 277 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,263
SGB3GT31 213 170 169 183 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 190 121 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 209 0 2,924
SGB3GT32 213 170 169 183 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 190 121 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 209 213 2,924
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 347 336 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,022
SGRIGT12 101 90 90 90 140 162 155 148 147 189 175 160 90 90 90 106 160 160 178 186 162 147 0 0 1,863
SGRIGT11 135 130 130 130 156 167 164 160 159 189 174 166 130 130 130 137 166 165 176 184 0 0 0 0 1,702
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 834
PKLGGT8 (DF) 0 0 0 50 50 0 21 61 61 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 97 87 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 73 60 60 60 60 93 88 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,743
KNYR 2 100 97 87 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 72 0 0 0 0 92 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 872
KNYR 3 100 97 86 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 716
KNYR 4 100 94 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 670
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 110 118 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 264
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 110 117 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 264
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 70 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 60 65 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 65 10 10 10 10 65 65 45 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1209 1302 1323 1221 929 950 976 981 970 900 1009 974 1347 1686 1790 1196 931 943 900 900 938 983 1029 950 31,949

TOTAL GEN 14380 14137 14016 14268 14560 14789 14784 14819 14830 14779 14435 13900 13327 12988 12884 13578 13943 13931 13796 13628 13273 13228 12965 12731 310,633




